
City of Rockledge - Rental Facility Fee Schedule 
 

Facility Fee per day (5 hours or more) Fee per hour Total Capacity 

Community Room at 
Rockledge Police Department 
1776 Jack Oates Blvd. 

Non-profit: $75.00 
Private: $150.00 

(+ $50.00 refundable damage deposit) 

Non-profit: $15.00 
Private: $30.00 

80 

    

Council Chamber at City Hall 
1600 Huntington Ln. 

$75.00 
(+ $50.00 refundable damage deposit) 

No discounts apply 

N/A 250 

    

Old St. Mary's Church 
56 Barton Ave. 

Non-profit: $275.00 
Other: $400.00 

Non-profit: $50.00 
Other: $75.00 

125 

    

Rockledge Municipal 
Building 
11 Orange Ave. 

Main Room (upstairs) 
Non-profit: $275.00 

Other: $400.00 
 

Meeting Room (downstairs) 
N/A 

Main Room (upstairs) 
Non-profit: $50.00 

Other: $75.00 
 

Meeting Room (downstairs) 
Non-profit: $20.00 

Other: $40.00 

Main Room 
125 seated/250 standing 

 
 

Meeting Room 
25 

    

Thompson House 
1220 Pluckebaum Rd. 

House only 
Non-profit: $100.00 

Other: $150.00 
 

House with pavilion 
Non-profit: $125.00 

Other: $200.00 

House only 
Non-profit: $15.00 

Other: $30.00 
 

House with pavilion 
Non-profit: $20.00 

Other: $40.00 

House (meeting room) 
25 seated/60 standing 

    

Training Room at Community 
Resource Center 
123 Barton Blvd. 

$100.00 
(+ $50.00 refundable damage deposit) 

No discounts apply 

N/A 44 

 
Continued next page 
 



 

Facility Flat Fee Total Capacity 

Training Room at Fire Station No. 1 
1800 Rockledge Blvd. 

$25.00 per rental use 50 

 Flat Fee Total Capacity 

Training Room at Fire Station No. 3 
3500 Murrell Rd. 
 

$25.00 per rental use 50 

 
 
 
 Discounts: 
o A 25% discount is available for Rockledge residents, active military personnel and City of Rockledge employees. 
o The person renting the facility must be the direct beneficiary of facility use, i.e., residents cannot rent for non-residents. 
o Proof of residency and/or military status is required. 
o Only one discount may apply. 


